
Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board

of Appeal & Review will meet in the Conference Room located at 55

Cedar Street, Providence, RI on Tuesday, May 03, 2005 at 1:00 P.M. 

At that time, all persons interested will be heard for, or against, the

granting of the following applications for relief from strict compliance

with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL NO.: 040253: Joseph Iaciofano (Bally’s Health Club) for the

property located at 1920 Mineral Spring Avenue, North Providence,

has requested relief from provisions of the Life Safety Code.

APPEAL NO.: 050003: Barrel’s Restaurant for the property located at

1525 Smith Street, North Providence, has requested relief from

provisions of the Life Safety Code.

APPEAL NO.: 050168: Mr. Lawrence Wenzel (Newport Grand) for the

property located at 150 Admiral Kalbfus Road, Newport, has

requested relief from the provisions of sections 23-28.6-21 and

23.28.25-1.

APPEAL NO.: 050169: Mr. Mark Blackburn for the property located at

123 Waterman Street, Providence, has requested relief from the

provisions of sections 7.2.2.4.4.5, 7.2.2.2.1(2), 7.1.5.1.1, 7.2.1.2.3(b)

and 29.3.2.1.



APPEAL NO.: 050170: Mr. Mark Blackburn for the property located at

89 Waterman Street, Providence, has requested relief from the

provisions of section 13.8.10.4.2.2.1.

APPEAL NO.: 040357: Zion Bible Institute (Westgate 3-Unit

Apartment) for the property located at 27 Middle Highway, Barrington,

has requested relief from the provision of sections 24.2 and 6.1.14.4.

APPEAL NO.: 040358: Zion Bible Institute (General Business Office)

for the property located at 27 Middle Highway, Barrington, has

requested relief from the provision of sections 39.3.3.2, 39.3.2.1, 7.7.1,

13.8.9.7.3.1 and 39.2.2.2.1.

APPEAL NO.: 040359: Zion Bible Institute (Grounds Department

Shed) for the property located at 27 Middle Highway, Barrington, has

requested relief from the provisions of section 40.5.2.

APPEAL NO.: 040360: Zion Bible Institute (Marie King Learning

Center) for the property located at 27 Middle Highway, Barrington,

has requested relief from the provisions of sections 7.2.1.7.1, 39.2.10,

39.2.8, 39.3.2.1, 13.8.9.7.3.1 and 39.3.5.

APPEAL NO.: 040361: Zion Bible Institute (Blanchard House) for the

property located at 27 Middle Highway, Barrington, has requested

relief from the provisions of sections 13.8.9.5.4.2.1, 31.2.10,



72.2.2.1(b), 7.1.5.1, 31.2.4, 31.2.1.2, 31.1.3.2.1.1 and 13.8.8.1.

APPEAL NO.: 040362: Zion Bible Institute (Messerlian Building,

Dinning Hall, Kitchen, Student Union) for the property located at 27

Middle Highway, Barrington, has requested relief from provisions of

the Life Safety Code and Rhode Island Uniform Fire Code.

APPEAL NO.: 040363: Zion Bible Institute (Crandall

Chapell/Gymnasium) for the property located at 27 Middle Highway,

Barrington, has requested relief from the provisions of the Life Safety

Code and Rhode Island Uniform Fire Code.

APPEAL NO.: 040364: Zion Bible Institute (Heroo Hall) for the

property located at 27 Middle Highway, Barrington, has requested

relief from provisions of the Life Safety Code and Rhode Island

Uniform Fire Code.

APPEAL NO.: 040365: Zion Bible Institute (Chase Hall) for the

property located at 27 Middle Highway, Barrington, has requested

relief from provisions of the Life Safety Code and Rhode Island

Uniform Fire Code.

APPEAL NO.: 040366: Zion Bible Institute (Campbell-Wilson) for the

property located at 27 Middle Highway, Barrington, has requested

relief from provisions of the Life Safety Code and Rhode Island

Uniform Fire Code.



APPEAL NO.: 040367: Zion Bible Institute (Gibson Memorial Hall, East

Gate, North Hall) for the property located at 27 Middle Highway,

Barrington, has requested relief from provisions of the Life Safety

Code and Rhode Island Uniform Fire Code.

APPEAL NO.: 040368: Zion Bible Institute (Westgate Business Office

Adjacent) for the property located at 27 Middle Highway, Barrington,

has requested relief from the provisions of sections 39.3.1.2,

13.8.9.7.3.1, 

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee

recommendations.


